<u>C.V</u>

- :personal information

Personal information:-

- 1. Full name and surname: Omar Shafiq Abdul Wahab Al-Hadithi
- 2. Place of residence: Anbar Haditha
- 3. Date of birth: 8/3/1988
- 4. General specialization: Accounting

5. Workplace: - Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research - Anbar University - College of Basic Education / Haditha.

- 6. Job title: Senior Accountant
- 7. Date of appointment: 8/20/2013
- 8. Mobile number: 07811622393
- 9. Email: omer.shafeeq1988@gmail.com

Qualifications

the year	the college	the university	Class
2011	Faculty of Administration and Economics	Anbar University	Bachelor's

- :The administrative units that were assigned to manage it

to	from	Unit or division	Т
2021	2018	Student Activities Unit	1

Τ	Course name	Post type	the course place
1	Safety of the Arabic language	participant	University - College of Basic Education / Haditha
2	Using computer techniques using Excel	participant	University - College of Basic Education/Haditha
3	Style of correspondence and safety of the Arabic language	participant	Central Technical University/Continuing Education Center
4	Final accounts cycle for higher education funds	participant	Anbar University / Department of Control and Auditing
5	Administrative and financial concepts course	participant	Anbar University - Education Center

sten deleten de

***** Committees

Т	Member/Chairman	Name of the committee	the year
1	member	Fighting the spread of drugs among young people between Sharia and medicine	2017
2	member	Student Reception Committee	2018 - 2017
3	member	Fixed Assets Inventory Committee	2017
4	member	College Salary Receipt Committee	2018
5	member	Purchasing Committee	2018
6	member	College Building Maintenance Committee	2018

7	member	Safety Supplies Maintenance Committee	2018
8	member	Committee for replacing the water pipe supplying the college	2018
9	member	Human Resources Program Implementation Committee	2018
10	president	College Football Championship Holding Committee	2018
11	member	Reception committee for morning study students for the year 2018- 2019	2018
12	member	Reception committee for evening study students for the year 2018- 2019	2018
13	president	Committee for holding the Dean's Football Championship	2019
14	member	Committee for holding the Dean's Volleyball Championship	2019
15	member	Follow-up committee for the scientific sessions of the Water Management Conference	2019
16	member	Reception committee for morning study students for the year 2019- 2020	2019
17	member	Reception committee for evening study students for the year 2019- 2020	2019
18	member	Reception committee for morning study students for the year 2020- 2021	2020
19	member	College Purchasing Committee	2021
20	member	Statement preparation committee	2021
21	member	Implementation committee for the college's classroom expansion	2021

		project	
22	member	Reception committee for morning study students for the year 2021 – 2022	2021
23	member	Reception committee for evening study students for the year 2021- 2022	2021
24	member	Supervisory Committee for the Table Tennis Championship	2021

RACKAR RACKAR

Written thanks and appreciation

Т	Certificates of thanks	Donor	the year			
1	Thanks and appreciation	Dean of the College of Basic Education / Haditha	2018/25/1			
2	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2018/9/4			
3	Thanks and appreciation	Dean of the College of Basic Education / Haditha	2018/21/10			
4	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2019/25/2			
5	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2019/4/7			
6	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2021/14/1			
7	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2020/26/3			
8	Thanks and appreciation	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research	2020/5/6			
9	Thanks and appreciation	Dean of the College of Basic Education / Haditha	2020/24/6			
10	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2021/27/7			

and a she was a she was

11	Thanks and appreciation	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research	2020/8/11
12	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2021/22/2
13	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2021/8/10
14	Thanks and appreciation	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research	2021/8/16
15	Thanks and appreciation	President of Anbar University	2022/23/6
16	Thanks and appreciation	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research	2022/30/6